508856659 11/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI615964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL JAMES WALUKAS	06/12/2018
DANIEL WICKSTROM	01/08/2018
AMANDA ELIZABETH BASCIANO	05/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ZOETIS SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	10 SYLVAN WAY		
City:	PARSIPPANY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16049926	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8622106437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9193142535 Phone:

Email: animalhealthdocketing@zoetis.com

SCOTT C. MAYHEW **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **ZOETIS SERVICES LLC**

Address Line 2: 10 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP000170A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Potuto
SIGNATURE:	Virginia Potuto
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=ZP000170-ASSIGNMENT-Final-3inventors-signed-06-15-2018#page1.tiff source=ZP000170-ASSIGNMENT-Final-3inventors-signed-06-15-2018#page2.tiff source=ZP000170-ASSIGNMENT-Final-3inventors-signed-06-15-2018#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069179 FRAME: 0231 508856659

source=ZP000170-ASSIGNMENT-Final-3inventors-signed-06-15-2018#page4.tiff source=ZP000170-ASSIGNMENT-Final-3inventors-signed-06-15-2018#page5.tiff source=ZP000170-ASSIGNMENT-Final-3inventors-signed-06-15-2018#page6.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069179 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Joel James WALUKAS, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate address of 1040 Swabia Court, Durham, NC, 27703, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetis Services LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/539,684, filed August 1, 2017, having Zoetis Services LLC Docket No. ZP000170, and entitled APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING A MEDIA, AND ASSOCIATED EGG IDENTIFICATION APPARATUS AND METHOD; my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all my inventions, disclosed in said provisional patent application; my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said **Zoetis Services LLC** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS SERVICES LLC -. DOT, 1/08

Signed this 12	day of
200mis	
	Le Qualulum
	Joel James WALUKAS
State of North Carolina) State of Wake State of Wake	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my pre	sence the 12th day of June, 2018
Ann Riddle	
Notary Public	1010
My commission expires: $02-20-3$	017
[seal]	
AN Notary Pu	IN RIDDLE
W. The state of th	ake County }
	mission Expires huary 20, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel WICKSTROM, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 1040 Swabia Court, Durham, NC, 27703, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetis Services LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/539,684, filed August 1, 2017, having Zoetis Services LLC Docket No. ZP000170, and entitled APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING A MEDIA, AND ASSOCIATED EGG IDENTIFICATION APPARATUS AND METHOD; my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all my inventions, disclosed in said provisional patent application; my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said **Zoetis Services LLC** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS LLC -SOLE.DOT, 1/08

Signed this day of January, 2018 at
Zooks' Alchan
Q alles
Daniel WICKSTROM
State of North Carolina)
County of Wake) ss
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence the 8th day of January, 2018
an ledde
Notary Public My commission expires: 02 - 20 - 2019
[seal] ANN RIDDLE Notary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Amanda Elizabeth BASCIANO, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 1040 Swabia Court, Durham, NC, 27703, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetis Services LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/539,684, filed August 1, 2017, having Zoetis Services LLC Docket No. ZP000170. and entitled APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING A MEDIA. AND ASSOCIATED EGG IDENTIFICATION APPARATUS AND METHOD; my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all my inventions, disclosed in said provisional patent application; my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said **Zoetis Services LLC** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS SERVICES LLC -SOLE.DOT, 1/08

PATENT REEL: 069179 FRAME: 0237

Signed this	Employees Cree	day of	May	, 2018	at
State	emplayees Cree	lit Unic		UUUUUUU AANUMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	makadil 9990v
		Culi	Elip	abeth	Ben
1	t1	Amanda	Elizabeth BAS	CLANO	
State of M	rth Carolina urhum }ss				
County of	rurhum }ss		. 8	1	
Sworn to before	re me and subscribed in my	y presence the	A day of _	May ,:	2018
CAAAAA				J	
My commission	on expires: MI 15	2020	19 -		
	M. JOHN				
[seal]	OTARY 2				
		the	മൂറ്റു സൂക്ര സൂക്ര സഹ സ്വർ സുക് സുക് സുക് സുക് സുക്	എ തിനു-തിരു-തിരു തിരു തിരു തിരു തിരു തിരു തിരു രീവ	ng Ana
= 10	PUBLIC SE				
-11	WAW CONTIN				